number and success rate of hydrostatic reduction. And the macroscopic result of

surgery by evaluation of the number and percentage of intestinal necrosis.

Data entry and analysis were done using EPI INFO software version 7.2.2.6 and

Microsoft Excel version 2016.

RESULTS :

One hundred and eighty-seven (187) patients in whom the diagnosis of AII was

suggested by ultrasound received therapeutic management, i.e. an average frequency

of 26.71 cases/year and one (2.22) patient per month (Table 1). The distribution

according to the seasons confirms a slight predominance of the winter-spring period